

Wyoming State Council of SHRM

2023 Scholarship Application for SHRM-CP or SHRM-SCP Certification

For any questions regarding qualifications for certification, please visit https://www.shrm.org/certification/get-certified/Pages/shrm-certification-exam.aspx

Deadline to apply is September 10, 2023!

Applicant Name:
Employer:
Are you a Dual member of both National SHRM and a Wyoming chapter affiliate?
Yes No
What WY Chapter are you affiliated with?
Are you currently employed in a Human Resources Professional role?
Yes No
Does your current employer provide financial support to pursue SHRM certification?
Yes No
My employer supplies partial financial support
(please include amount)
Can you commit to taking the SHRM Certification exam during the December 1, 2023 – February 15, 2024 test window?
Yes No
Please answer the following questions:

1. Areas of HR experience?



2.	What do you enjoy about working as a Human Resources Professional?
3.	Why do you want to pursue professional certification?
4.	How do you plan to study for the exam?
5.	How would SHRM Certification assist you in your career goals?



Please unitial understanding of and that applicant agrees to abide by these criteria for the SHRM Certification Scholarship.		
The scholarship recipient must be a current member of SHRM.		
The recipient must be able to sit for the exam during the window of December 1, 2023 through February 15, 2024.		
Preference will be given to a SHRM member whose employer is unable to pay any of the SHRM certification test fee.		
The recipient must pay for the exam and will be reimbursed for the cost of the exam upon proof they have registered and paid. If the recipient is not able to take the exam as scheduled, it is understood that they will return the scholarship payment to the Wyoming State Council of SHRM.		
The deadline to register for the exam testing period is November 9, 2023.		
The scholarship recipient will be given access to a copy of the 2023 SHRM Learning System.		
The SHRM Certification scholarship recipient will be notified prior to the Wyoming State SHRM Conference, held September 21 – 22, 2023 in Cheyenne.		
Printed Name:		
Applicant Signature:		
Date:		
Email Address:		
Phone #		

Deadline to apply is September 10, 2023!

Completed application must be returned by September 10, 2023 to: <u>Kelly@dryforkcoal.com</u>. For questions, please call (307) 686-8800.